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* Informations fournies par Phytocontrol

Pays concernés

Réeglementation -

bivalve molluscs and products
thereof

cereals and bakery products

cocoa and cocoa preparations,
coffee and tea

cocoa and cocoa preparations,
coffee and tea

cocoa and cocoa preparations,
coffee and tea

crustaceans and products
thereof

feed additives

feed materials
feed materials
feed materials
feed materials

fish and fish products

fish and fish products

fish and fish products

fish and fish products

24/07/2020
23/07/2020

20/07/2020

22/07/2020

22/07/2020

20/07/2020

23/07/2020

22/07/2020
24/07/2020
24/07/2020
24/07/2020

20/07/2020

22/07/2020

23/07/2020

24/07/2020

2020.3021

2020.3013

2020.2960

2020.2977

2020.2980

2020.2949

2020.2954

2020.2963

2020.2985

2020.3018

2020.3030

2020.2945

2020.2972

2020.3015

2020.3020

information for follow-up
alert

alert

information for attention

alert

information for attention

information for follow-up
border rejection
information for follow-up
border rejection
alert

border rejection

alert

alert

border rejection

Spain
Belgium

Czech Republic

Portugal

Switzerland

Italy

Denmark

United Kingdom
Netherlands
Germany
Belgium

France

Italy

Sweden

France

norovirus (presence /25g) in frozen razor clams (Solen spp) from the
Netherlands
fumonisins (2067 pg/kg - ppb) in organic corn flour packaged in
Belgium, with raw material from Italy
peanut undeclared on milk chocolate and hazelnuts pralines from
Slovakia
benzo(a)pyrene (9.3 pg/kg - ppb) and polycyclic aromatic
hydrocarbons (61.4 ug/kg - ppb) in chocolate powder to produce ice
cream from Brazil
pyrrolizidine alkaloids (293 ug/kg - ppb) in various herbal teas and
unauthorised placing on the market of one herbal tea containing
senna (Cassia angustifolia 95%) from Portugal
Listeria monocytogenes (present /25g) in chilled cooked tropical
shrimps (Litopenaeus vannamei) from Spain, with raw material from
Venezuela

Netherlands (O), Spain (D)
Belgium (D/0O), France (D), Italy (O)

Czech Republic (D), Slovakia (O)

Brazil (O), INFOSAN, Portugal (D)

Portugal (O), Switzerland (D)

INFOSAN, Italy (D), Spain (O), Venezuela (O)

Denmark (D), Germany (O) dioxins ( 29.6 ng/kg - ppt) in zinc oxide from Germany

fl i B1=4.9; Tot.=324 kg - in f fi
Argentina (0), United Kingdom aflatoxins ( 9; Tot. = 32.4 pg/kg - ppb) in feed groundnuts from

Argentina
Czech Republic (D), Netherlands, New Zealand = Salmonella (presence /25g) in processed animal protein from New
(0) Zealand

aflatoxins (B1 = 47.8 ug/kg - ppb) in groundnut kernels for birdfeed
from Argentina
too high content of cyanide (452 mg/kg - ppm) in linseeds from
Belgium
undeclared and unauthorised use of colour E 123 - amaranth (16
mg/kg - ppm) in frozen snapper (Lutjanus spp) from Guyana

Argentina (O), Germany
Belgium (D/0O), Netherlands (D)
France, Guyana (O)

China (0), Croatia (D), Cyprus (D), INFOSAN, Italy
(D), Netherlands, Spain (D), United Kingdom (D)

histamine (2464 mg/kg - ppm) in frozen mackerels (Scomber
japonicus) from China, via the Netherlands

foodborne outbreak caused by histamine (>490; >1000 mg/kg - ppm)
in thawed tuna (Thunnus albacares) from Sweden, with frozen raw
material from Vietnam
unauthorised use of colour E 110 - Sunset Yellow FCF ( 0.4 mg/kg -
ppm) and of colour E 123 - amaranth (1.5 mg/kg - ppm) in frozen
lane snappers (Lutjanus synagris) from Guyana

Germany (D), INFOSAN, Netherlands, Poland (D),
Sweden (D/O), Vietnam (O)

France, Guyana (O)
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absence/25g
1000 pg/kg

a étiqueter

Benzo(a)pyréne =5 pg/kg

S4HAP =30 pg/kg

absence/25g
1ng/kg
B1 =20 pg/kg
absence/25g
B1 =20 pg/kg
250 mg/kg
non autorisé

m =200mg/kg
M = 400mg/kg

m =200mg/kg
M = 400mg/kg

non autorisés
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fish and fish products

fruits and vegetables

fruits and vegetables

fruits and vegetables

fruits and vegetables
fruits and vegetables

herbs and spices

herbs and spices

than poultry)

than poultry)

milk and milk products

non-alcoholic beverages

nuts, nut products and seeds
nuts, nut products and seeds
nuts, nut products and seeds
nuts, nut products and seeds
nuts, nut products and seeds

nuts, nut products and seeds

meat and meat products (other

meat and meat products (other

24/07/2020

22/07/2020
22/07/2020

24/07/2020

23/07/2020
24/07/2020

23/07/2020
24/07/2020
23/07/2020

23/07/2020

23/07/2020

22/07/2020

20/07/2020
20/07/2020
22/07/2020
20/07/2020
22/07/2020

22/07/2020

Reference

2020.3025

2020.2992
2020.2994

2020.3000

2020.3014

2020.3017

2020.3009

2020.3022

2020.3010

2020.3012

2020.3007

2020.2967

2020.2942

2020.2953

2020.2957

2020.2959

2020.2996

2020.2997

European
Commission

RASFF Portal

Notification

border rejection

information for attention

border rejection

border rejection

information for follow-up
alert

border rejection
alert
information for attention

information for follow-up

information for follow-up

border rejection

border rejection

border rejection

border rejection

border rejection
alert

information for attention

Notifié par

France

Switzerland

Bulgaria

Bulgaria

Estonia
Belgium

Ireland
Austria
Lithuania

France

Germany

Slovakia

Sweden
Spain
Lithuania
Netherlands
Germany

Germany

Week 30 - 2020

Pays concernés

France, Guyana (O)

INFOSAN, Switzerland (D), Turkey (O)
Bulgaria, Sweden, Turkey (O)

Bulgaria, Turkey (O)

Estonia, Latvia (O)
Belgium (D), France (O)

Ireland, Pakistan (O), United Kingdom
Austria (D), Spain (O)
Lithuania (D), Poland (O)

Belgium (D), France (D/0O)

Germany (D), Netherlands (O)

Serbia (O), Slovakia

Iran (0), Sweden, Turkey (O)
Netherlands, Nigeria (O), Spain
Lithuania, Russia (O)

Brazil (O), Netherlands

too high content of colour E 122 - azorubine (3.5 mg/kg - ppm),
undeclared colour E 110 - Sunset Yellow FCF (0.3 mg/kg - ppm) and
unauthorised use of colour E 123 - amaranth (0.7 mg/kg - ppm) in
frozen whole snappers and snapper steaks (Lutjanus spp) from
Guyana
ochratoxin A (40.5 pg/kg - ppb) in raisins from Turkey

acetamiprid (0.726 mg/kg - ppm) in peppers from Turkey
malathion (0,367 mg/kg - ppm) and formetanate (0,091 mg/kg -
ppm) in peppers from Turkey
triadimenol ( 0.177 mg/kg - ppm) and fluoxastrobin ( 0.037 mg/kg -
ppm) in broad beans from Latvia
milk ingredient undeclared on frozen spinach from France

aflatoxins (B1 = 8.1 pg/kg - ppb) in kofta seasoning mix from Pakistan

Bacillus cereus (up to 23000 CFU/g) in spicy smoked paprika powder
from Spain
Salmonella (in 3 out of 5 samples /10g) in chilled minced pork from
Poland
too high content of nitrate (334 mg/kg - ppm) in organic dry sausage
from France
high counts of Enterobacteriaceae (1.6E7 CFU/g) and of Escherichia
coli (6.7E6 CFU/g) in and incorrect labelling (allergens, nutritional
information, expiry date) on black cumin cheese from the
Netherlands
patulin (78.9 pg/kg - ppb) in apple juice from Serbia
aflatoxins (B1 = 80.3; Tot. = 100.8 pg/kg - ppb) in pistachio kernels
from Iran, dispatched from Turkey

Salmonella (in 1 out of 5 samples /25g) in sesame seeds from Nigeria
thiamethoxam (1.55 mg/kg - ppm) in organic rapeseed from Russia

aflatoxins (B1 = 5.4 pg/kg - ppb) in groundnuts from Brazil

Germany (D), INFOSAN, United Kingdom, United = aflatoxins (B1 = 277; Tot. = 302 ug/kg - ppb) in almond kernels from

States (O)

Germany (D), INFOSAN, United States (O)
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the United States, via the United Kingdom
Salmonella (presence /250g) in peeled almonds from the United
States

Réglementation o

non autorisés

10 ug/kg
0,3 mg/kg
0,02 mg/k
0,01 mg/kg
0,01 mg/kg
0,01 mg/kg
a étiqueter
B1=5 pg/kg
SAfla =10 pg/kg

absence/10g

150 mg/kg

E.coli = 100 UFC/g

50 ug/kg
B1=38pug/kg
SAfla =10 pg/kg

absence/25g

0,02 mg/kg

B1=2pg/kg
SAfla =4 pg/kg
B1=28 pg/kg
SAfla =10 pg/kg

absence/250g
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Produit Reference Notification Notifié par Pays concernés Réglementation*
) ! ! o - o ) L o B1=2ug/kg
nuts, nut products and seeds = 23/07/2020 = 2020.3008 information for attention United Kingdom INFOSAN, Nigeria (O), United Kingdom aflatoxins (B1 = 44.4; Tot. = 50 ug/kg - ppb) in kuli kuli from Nigeria SAfla = 4 jig/kg
too high content of colour E 102 - tartrazine and of colour E 133 - 100 mg/k;
other food product / mixed 22/07/2020 = 2020.2991 alert Hungary Hungary (O), Romania (D) |g. . ) Y g Y e/ke
Brilliant Blue FCF in canned pea products from Hungary 20 mg/kg
Belgium (D/0O), Cyprus (D), Czech Republic (D),
Cote d'Ivoire (D), France (D), Germany (D),
INFOSAN, L D), Netherl D i tins (4084.99 pg/kg - ppb) i ic klamath al d
other food product / mixed 24/07/2020 = 2020.3019 alert Belgium OSAN, Luxembourg (D), e.t erlands ( ), | microcys |.ns ( ] ue/ke ;.)p )in organic ) amatha ga.e powaer -
Norway (D), Portugal (D), Romania (D), Spain (D), from Belgium, with raw material from the United States, via France
Switzerland (D), United Kingdom (D), United
States (O)
too high content of zinc (262 mg/kg - ppm) in complete dietetic do,
pet food 22/07/2020 = 2020.2976 information for follow-up Slovenia Italy (O), Slovenia (D) '8 zine ( g/kg - ppm) in comp ! : e -
food from Italy
oultry meat and poultry meat Salmonella enterica ser. Enteritidis (presence /25g) in frozen
poultry pouttry 20/07/2020 = 2020.2956 alert Spain Netherlands (D), Spain (D/O) a entert tidis (p /25g)in froz absence/25g
products mechanically separated (MSM) chicken meat from Spain
oultry meat and poultry meat Salmonella enterica ser. Enteritidis (present /25g) in frozen chicken
P v P y 22/07/2020 = 2020.2978 alert Denmark Denmark (D), Poland (O) ] (P /25¢) ? absence/25g
products breast fillets from Poland

Page 3 de 3



